

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 7835 OF 2024

Mauli Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

} **..Petitioner**

V/S.

The Divisional Joint Registrar

} **..Respondent**

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant *with Mr. Abhishek Matkar and Mr. Malhar Bageshwar, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP *for State-Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 22 March 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) Heard Mr. Sawant, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **30 April 2024**. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6.
- 3) Till the next date of hearing, the interim order dated 13 August 2021 granted by the Divisional Joint Registrar shall continue to operate.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.