

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 7835 OF 2024

Mauli Co-operative Housing

Society Ltd.

} ***..Petitioner***

: *Versus* :

The Divisional Joint Registrar

} ***..Respondent***

Mr. Abhishek Matkar, for the Petitioner.

***Mr. Manish Upadhye, with Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for State-Respondent
Nos.1 to 3 and 6.***

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 30 April 2024.

P.C. :

1) It appears that Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are served with Court notice. However, none appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 and 5. Service on Respondent Nos.4 and 5 is complete. By way of last chance, list the petition on **3 July 2024**.

2) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]