

*Kavita S.J.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7835 OF 2024

Mauli Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., ...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operative ...Respondents  
Societies, Mumbai Division, Mumbai & Ors.,

-----  
Mr. Malhar Bageshwar i/b Mr. Abhishek Matkar for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for the State.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner has sought for continuation of the earlier Order dated 22nd March, 2024 which had continued interim order granted by the Court on 13th August, 2021 in Revision Application No. 18 of 2021 till the next date of hearing.
3. The matter was adjourned to 23rd January 2025, but had not been listed on that date.

KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date: 2025.01.27  
18:09:16 +0530

4. In view thereof, the earlier order dated 22nd March, 2024 shall continue to operate till the next date.
5. The Writ Petition shall be listed on 4th February 2025 for consideration.
6. Praceipe is accordingly disposed of.

**[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]**