

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7835 OF 2024

Mauli Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-Operative
Societies, Mumbai Division, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Mr. Abhishek Matkar & Mr. Malhar Bageshwar
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. A. G. Sakhare i/by SS Legal Associate for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 11 August 2025

PC.:-

1. Tag this matter along with Writ Petition (L) No.4664 of 2024.
2. Mr. Sawant, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to remove all the objections within a period of four weeks from today and get the petition finally numbered. If petition is not numbered finally within four weeks then the interim relief granted would stand vacated.
3. In the light of above, matter to come up in regular course before regular Court.
4. The interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)