

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.06
15:36:24
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3399 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29708 OF 2024**

Mauli Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Divisional Joint Registrar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w. Mr. Malhar Bageshwar, Mr. Abhishek Matkar for
Petitioners.

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, learned AGP for Respondent nos. 1, 2 & 6.

Mr. A.G. Sakhare i/b. SS Legal Associate for Respondent nos. 4 & 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 1st April 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to
operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav